

Prop O Items on the BOT Agenda for February 18, 2014

M-1 CFFP Update

M-2 Consultant Agreements

New Agreements

Action	Project	Consultant	Services	Amount	Funding Source	Page
Approve	MOH Gym	Burkett & Wong	Structural Engineer	\$18,400	Prop O	5
Ratify	SOH Title IX	Burkett & Wong	Structural Engineer	\$5,700	Prop O	6
Ratify	SUH Mechanical Upgrades	URS Corporation	Mechanical Engineering	\$6,390	Prop O	7
Approve	Fire Alarm Upgrades Phase 3	CQAG	DSA Inspection	\$148,370	CFD/ Prop O	8
Ratify	PPA, Phase 2B	Norm Arnett dba DSA Inspections, Inc.	DSA Inspection	\$118,184	Prop O/R	9

Consultant Contract Amendments

Action	Project	Consultant / Amendment No.	Services	Amendment/ New Total	Funding Source	Page	
Approve	CPH Title IX	Lord Architecture, Inc.	5	Architect	\$3,650/ \$144,600	Prop O	10
Approve	MOH P2	MAC's DSA Inspection Services	2	IOR	\$85,330/ \$272,500	Prop O BAN	11
Ratify	MOH P2	NOVA Services	1	Special Testing	\$42,000/ \$341,358	Prop O BAN	12
Ratify	NCM P2	LPA, Inc.	31	Architect	\$4,780/ \$1,183,725	Prop O	13
Ratify	SOM P1C	RNT, Inc.	7	Architect	\$53,972/ \$438,067	Prop O	14
Ratify	SOM P1B	RNT, Inc.	8	Architect	\$13,904/ \$451,971	Prop O	15
Ratify	SOM P1/SOH P1	Hill International, Inc.	1	Data Processing	\$28,000/ \$87,360	Prop O	16
Ratify	SUH Welding 2	All American Inspections, Inc.	1	Inspection	\$41,820/ \$63,580	Prop O	17
Approve	SUH Welding 2	Reyes Architects, Inc.	2	Architect	\$8,000/ \$108,117	Prop O	18

- M-3 Approve contract for the Classroom Interior Finish Upgrade to complete Chula Vista High School Proposition O Project.**
9 bids received on January 10, 2014
Low bidder: **M.A. Stevens Const., Inc.** **\$151,400.00**
- M-4 Ratify contract for the Fire Alarm Upgrades at Bonita Vista Middle School, Bonita Vista High School, Castle Park Middle School, Castle Park High School, EastLake Middle School, Granger Junior High School, Hilltop Middle School, Mar Vista Middle School, Montgomery Middle School, and Palomar High School.**
2 bids received on January 24, 2014
Low bidder: **Time and Alarm Systems** **\$2,090,140.00**
- M-5 Approve contract for the Mechanical Upgrades at Sweetwater High School**
1 bid received on February 6, 2014
Low bidder: **R & R Controls, Inc.** **\$57,230.00**

NO change orders this month.